10

11

12
13

14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21

22
23

24
25

26

HFAHB156 285 749

FOR OFFICE USEONLY |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Hunter, Glover, E. Guillory, Jackson, Gray, and
Jefferson to Engrossed House Bill No. 156 by Representative Alario

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, between 7 and 8, insert the following:

"20-906 District Attorneys and Assistant District Attorneysby
$2,098,242."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, delete lines 15 through 21 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, delete lines 5 through 12 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, line 13, after "appropriations’ insert "for the following agencies’

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, delete lines 20 through 32 in their entirety, and on page 6, delete lines 1 through
23, and insert the following:

Q) Department of Economic Development
05-252 Office of Business Development

Algiers Economic  Development
Corporation

City of Gretna for economic
development initiatives

Economic Freedom Association
Essence Festival

Fishing and other recreational
tournaments

Monroe Downtown Development
District

New Orleans Idea Village

Page 1 of 6

CODING: Wordsinstruekthrotgh type are del etionsfrom existing law; words underscored
are additions.



~N O

O

10

11

12
13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28

29

30
31

32

33

35

(2)

©)

(4)

©)

(6)

(7)

HFAHB156 285 749

Northeast Louisiana Economic
Alliance

Northwest Louisiana Strategic
Council

Ouachita Economic Development

South Louisiana Economic
Development Council

City of Zachary for Economic
Development Initiatives

Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism
06-267 Office of Tourism

Art in April Festival in St. Bernard
Parish

Department of Transportation and Development
07-276 Engineering and Operations

Improvement to Bayou DeGalise
Road

Department of Health and Hospitals
09-330 Office of Mental Health

Abstract House/Last Hope Inc. of
New Orleans

Department of Labor

14-474 Office of Workforce Devel opment
Higher Education

19-649 Nunez Community College

Operational Funds for new Physica
Activities Center

Other Requirements
20-945 State Aid to Loca Government

Beacon Light Missionary Baptist
Church

Friends of NORD

Inner City Wellness and Obesity
Project-Sisters Making a Change

Jean Léefitte, Town of

Page 2 of 6

CODING: Wordsinstruekthrotgh type are del etionsfrom existing law; words underscored

are additions.



~N o

©O

10

11
12

13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35

36

37

38

HFAHB156 285 749
Joe Brown Park
John R. Kelly Reservoir
McKenna Museum

New Orleans Computer Access
Project

New Orleans Jazz and NY Lincoln
Center at Congo Square

New Orleans Jazz and NY Lincoln
Center

New OrleansRecreational Department

New Orleans Youth Sports
Foundation

A New Creation

Northwest Louisiana Wild Turkey
Federation

Pontilly Association for Pontchartrain
Park

Practical Concepts CDC for rura
housing counseling

Section 2.D. The balancesfor lineitem appropriations contained in
Act 16 of the 2005 Regular Session of the Legidature for the following
agenciesof the stateand for public and quasi-public entities or agenciesother
than the state, whether subject to or exempted from Section 18(B) of that
Act, which are either unexpended or unencumbered or are not required to
satisfy any outstanding unsettled claims, provided that the commissioner is
authorized to satisfy such unsettled claims, shall be reduced by ten (10%)
percent, provided, however, that for the specific appropriations itemized in
Subsections C and E of the provisions of the respective Subsection shall
control and the provisions of this Subsection shall not be applicable.
Q) Executive Department
01-133 Elderly Affairs
2 Elected Officials
04-141 Office of the Attorney Genera
04-146 Office of the Lieutenant Governor
3 Department of Economic Development
05-252 Office of Business Development

4) Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism

06-264 Office of State Parks

Page 3 of 6

CODING: Wordsinstruekthrotgh type are del etionsfrom existing law; words underscored
are additions.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28

29

30

©)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

HFAHB156 285 749

06-265 Office of Cultural Development
06-267 Office of Tourism

Urban Outdoor Sporting and Fishing
Education and Training

Department of Transportation and Development
07-273 Administration

07-276 Engineering and Operations
Department of Public Safety and Corrections

08-420 Office of Motor Vehicles.

Department of Health and Hospitals

09-307 Office of the Secretary
09-326 Office of Public Health
09-330 Office of Mental Health

Department of Social Services

10-370 Office of Community Services
Department of Natural Resources

11-431 Office of the Secretary
Department of Labor

14-474 Office of Workforce Development
Department of Wildlifeand Fisheries

16-514 Office of Fisheries

Higher Education

19-671 Board of Regents

19-600 Louisiana State University Board of Supervisors
19-615 Southern University Board of Supervisors

19-649 Louisiana Community and Technical College Board

of Supervisors

Other Requirements

20-930 Higher Education
20-945 State Aid to Local Government Entities
Page 4 of 6

CODING: Wordsinstruekthrotgh type are del etionsfrom existing law; words underscored

are additions.



(o2} abrwnN -

©O

10
11
12

13
14

15
16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35

36
37

38
39
40

HFAHB156 285 749

Section 2.E. The commissioner of administration is authorized and
directed to reduce the State General Fund (Direct) and State General Fund by
Statutory Dedi cationsappropriationscontainedin Act 16 of the 2005 Regular
Session of the Legidature for the following agencies in the following
amounts:

Q) Department of Economic Development

05-252 Office of Business Development

Greater New Orleans Sports
Foundation by $225,000.

Ryan Street in Lake Charles for
economic development purposes by
$100,000.

Southwest Louisiana Partnership for
Economic Development by $52,276.

New Orleans Computer Technical
Village by $65,000.

Poverty Point Program by $25,000.

2 Higher Education

19-671 Board of Regents
Health Care Workforce Devel opment
Initiatives by $100,000.
West Jefferson Learning Center by
$100,000.
19-600 Louisana State University Board of
Supervisors - Louisiana State University
Health Sciences

David Raines Health Center by $25,000.

19-600 Louisana State University Board of
Supervisors UNO

Tourismand Hospitality Initiative by $20,000.
3 Other Requirements
20-945 State Aid to Local Government

A Greater New Orleans Service Corporation by
$95,000.

Dryades YMCA (School of Commerce) by
$45,000.

Dryades YMCA (Y outhin Government Civic
Education) by $190,000

Page 5 of 6

CODING: Wordsinstruekthrotgh type are del etionsfrom existing law; words underscored
are additions.



o O1

O

10

11
12

AMENDMENT NO. 6

HFAHB156 285 749

Human Assistance Needs and Development
Corporation by $37,500.

Old Ursurline Convent in New Orleans by
$100,000.

Spring Street Historica Museum in
Shreveport by $22,500.

Succor, Inc. by $135,000.

City of Westwego for Historic Sala Avenue
by $42,500."

On page 7, delete lines 24 through 30 in their entirety, and on page 8, delete lines 1 through

11 in their entirety

Page 6 of 6

CODING: Wordsinstruekthrotgh type are del etionsfrom existing law; words underscored

are additions.



