FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Hunter, Glover, E. Guillory, Jackson, Gray, and Jefferson to Engrossed House Bill No. 156 by Representative Alario

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, between 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 3"20-906District Attorneys and Assistant District Attorneys by
\$2,098,242."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 15 through 21 in their entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, delete lines 5 through 12 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 5, line 13, after "appropriations" insert "for the following agencies"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14

On page 5, delete lines 20 through 32 in their entirety, and on page 6, delete lines 1 through23, and insert the following:

(1) **Department of Economic Development**

15	05-252	Office of Business Development
16 17		Algiers Economic Development Corporation
18 19		City of Gretna for economic development initiatives
20		Economic Freedom Association
21		Essence Festival
22 23		Fishing and other recreational tournaments
24 25		Monroe Downtown Development District
26		New Orleans Idea Village

1 2			Northeast Louisiana Economic Alliance
3 4			Northwest Louisiana Strategic Council
5			Ouachita Economic Development
6 7			South Louisiana Economic Development Council
8 9			City of Zachary for Economic Development Initiatives
10	(2)	Department	of Culture, Recreation and Tourism
11		06-267	Office of Tourism
12 13			Art in April Festival in St. Bernard Parish
14	(3)	Department	of Transportation and Development
15		07-276	Engineering and Operations
16 17			Improvement to Bayou DeGalise Road
18	(4)	Department	of Health and Hospitals
19		09-330	Office of Mental Health
20 21			Abstract House/Last Hope Inc. of New Orleans
22	(5)	Department	of Labor
23		14-474	Office of Workforce Development
24	(6)	Higher Edu	cation
25		19-649	Nunez Community College
26 27			Operational Funds for new Physical Activities Center
28	(7)	Other Requi	irements
29		20-945	State Aid to Local Government
30 31			Beacon Light Missionary Baptist Church
32			Friends of NORD
33			Inner City Wellness and Obesity
34			Project-Sisters Making a Change
35			Jean Lafitte, Town of

1			Joe Brown Park
2			John R. Kelly Reservoir
3			McKenna Museum
4 5			New Orleans Computer Access Project
6 7			New Orleans Jazz and NY Lincoln Center at Congo Square
8 9			New Orleans Jazz and NY Lincoln Center
10			New Orleans Recreational Department
11 12			New Orleans Youth Sports Foundation
13			A New Creation
14 15			Northwest Louisiana Wild Turkey Federation
16 17			Pontilly Association for Pontchartrain Park
18 19			Practical Concepts CDC for rural housing counseling
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	Section 2.D. The balances for line item appropriations contained in Act 16 of the 2005 Regular Session of the Legislature for the following agencies of the state and for public and quasi-public entities or agencies other than the state, whether subject to or exempted from Section 18(B) of that Act, which are either unexpended or unencumbered or are not required to satisfy any outstanding unsettled claims, provided that the commissioner is authorized to satisfy such unsettled claims, shall be reduced by ten (10%) percent, provided, however, that for the specific appropriations itemized in Subsections C and E of the provisions of the respective Subsection shall control and the provisions of this Subsection shall not be applicable.		
30	(1)	Executive De	
31		01-133	Elderly Affairs
32	(2)	Elected Offic	cials
33		04-141	Office of the Attorney General
34		04-146	Office of the Lieutenant Governor
35	(3)	Department	of Economic Development
36		05-252	Office of Business Development
37	(4)	Department	of Culture, Recreation and Tourism
38		06-264	Office of State Parks

Page 3 of 6

1		06-265	Office of Cultural Development
2		06-267	Office of Tourism
3 4			Urban Outdoor Sporting and Fishing Education and Training
5	(5)	Departmen	t of Transportation and Development
6		07-273	Administration
7		07-276	Engineering and Operations
8	(6)	Department of Public Safety and Corrections	
9		08-420	Office of Motor Vehicles.
10	(7)	Department of Health and Hospitals	
11		09-307	Office of the Secretary
12		09-326	Office of Public Health
13		09-330	Office of Mental Health
14	(8)	Departmen	t of Social Services
15		10-370	Office of Community Services
16	(9)	Departmen	t of Natural Resources
17		11-431	Office of the Secretary
18	(10)	Department of Labor	
19		14-474	Office of Workforce Development
20	(11)	Department of Wildlife and Fisheries	
21		16-514	Office of Fisheries
22	(12)	Higher Education	
23		19-671	Board of Regents
24		19-600	Louisiana State University Board of Supervisors
25		19-615	Southern University Board of Supervisors
26 27		19-649	Louisiana Community and Technical College Board of Supervisors
28	(13)	Other Requ	irements
29		20-930	Higher Education
30		20-945	State Aid to Local Government Entities

Page 4 of 6

Section 2.E. The commissioner of administration is authorized and directed to reduce the State General Fund (Direct) and State General Fund by Statutory Dedications appropriations contained in Act 16 of the 2005 Regular Session of the Legislature for the following agencies in the following amounts:

1

2

3 4 5

6	(1	l)	Department o	of Economic Development
7			05-252	Office of Business Development
8 9				Greater New Orleans Sports Foundation by \$225,000.
10 11 12				Ryan Street in Lake Charles for economic development purposes by \$100,000.
13 14				Southwest Louisiana Partnership for Economic Development by \$52,276.
15 16				New Orleans Computer Technical Village by \$65,000.
17				Poverty Point Program by \$25,000.
18	(2	2)	Higher Educa	ation
19			19-671	Board of Regents
20 21				Health Care Workforce Development Initiatives by \$100,000.
22 23				West Jefferson Learning Center by \$100,000.
24 25 26			19-600	Louisiana State University Board of Supervisors - Louisiana State University Health Sciences
27				David Raines Health Center by \$25,000.
28 29 30			19-600	Louisiana State University Board of Supervisors UNO
31				Tourism and Hospitality Initiative by \$20,000.
32	(3	3)	Other Require	rements
33			20-945	State Aid to Local Government
34 35				A Greater New Orleans Service Corporation by \$95,000.
36 37				Dryades YMCA (School of Commerce) by \$45,000.
38 39 40				Dryades YMCA (Youth in Government Civic Education) by \$190,000

1 2		Human Assistance Needs and Development Corporation by \$37,500.
3 4		Old Ursurline Convent in New Orleans by \$100,000.
5 6		Spring Street Historical Museum in Shreveport by \$22,500.
7		Succor, Inc. by \$135,000.
8 9		City of Westwego for Historic Sala Avenue by \$42,500."
10	AMENDMENT NO. 6	

On page 7, delete lines 24 through 30 in their entirety, and on page 8, delete lines 1 through
11 in their entirety